

## Bill of Quantity

**Name of the Work : Providing Fitting & Fixing of GCI Sheeting Covering of existing DG set and other**

SI No	Items description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work excavation in all kinds of soil for foundation and plinth including cost of all material , labour etc completed		0.972	195.38	189.91
2	Filling foundation and plinth with all kind of soil watered and rammed including cost of all material,labour etc completed	um	0.162	119.53	19.36
7	Supply , Fitting & Fixing of GCI sheet in roof drilling hole in wind tiles including fixing of ridges,wind ties etc. complete including cost of all materials , Labour, Scaffolding , sundries ,T&P, Cleaning etc completed in all the respect.( qnty as per actual)	sqm	27	464.33	12536.91
8	Supplying fitting & Fixing 50 mm dia MS tabular Pipe including cost of all materials , Labour, Scaffolding , Sundries , T&P etc as required for the work and completed in all the respect.( qnty as per actual required)	rmt	40	295	11800.00
9	12 mm thickinside plaster Cement Plaster(1:6) for brick work including cost of all materials , Labour, Scaffolding , Sundries , T&P etc as required for the work and completed in all the respect.( qnty as per actual).	sqm	6.48	139.22	902.15
11	Cement Concrete of proof (1:3:6) using 40 mm size HG mental including all material , labour cost etc complete. ( Hole area , damaged floor etc ) ( qnty as per actual).	cum	1.296	4477.8	5803.23
13	Finishing walls with water proofing weather coat paint of approved shade on new work TWO coats to give an even shade including cost of brushes and putty including cost of paint. (per one Sq. Mtr.) (Data per 10 Sqm.) INCLUDING COST OF MATERIL &Labour etc completed in all the	sqm	6.48	75.81	491.25
14	Paints two coats with any approved enamel paint to new iron/wood work over a coat of primer .( qnty as per actual).	Sqm	6.28	140.82	884.35
15	Priming one coat Wall cement primer of approved shade of new work to give an even shade including all cost material , conveyance , taxes & scaffolding etc complete in all respect.	sqm	6.48	61.76	400.20
16	Supplying fitting fixing of sign board made out of 4mm thick ACP duly coated one side and overly of coloured electro sheating with high intensive grade retro reflective sheating (DG 30ASTM) with Blue Electro Cutable Film (Overlay) etc complete with all material & all labour T&P etc as per specification approved by the Department.(Description as per the competent authority)	Sqm	1.08	10000	10800
17	Removing the debris with mechanical , means within 5 KM from the work site with cost , carriage , royalty labour etc complete	cum	1	151.17	151.17

NB: The Quantity may be increase or decreases if required , depending on the Building constructions

Total Amount	<b>43,978.53</b>
Add GST	12% 5,277.42
	49,256
Say	<b>50,000</b>